



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 433 of 2020

BRANCH MANAGER, THR ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD. **versus** ANIL KUMAR

Order Sheet

09/09/2025 Pawan	Mr. Bennoon on behalf of Mr. R. N. Pusty, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 on payment of PF within 10 working days by ordinary as well as speed post, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court. List the case after service report is received. Interim order granted earlier is made absolute. In view of the above, IA No. 01 is disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge